 IEEE 1588Temperature
Compensated Crystal
Oscillator
TX257A-D3-0.28-24.576-3-TR
RALTRON ELEC TR ONI CS   10400  N .W .  33 r d  S t     Miam i ,  F l o r i da  33172    U .S .A .
               Tel: +1-305-593-6033       Fax: +1-305-594-3973      email: sales@raltron.com     web site:  http://www.raltron.com
CC
PARAMETER SYMBOL CONDITION    VALUE UNIT
   Min. Typ.  Max.
Nominal Frequency fo  24.576 MHz
Supply Voltage VCC Ta=25°C -5% 3.3 +5% V
Supply Current I Ta=25°C   6 mA
Initial Frequency Calibration Δf/f0 VCC, at 25°C -1.0  +1.0 ppm
Frequency Stability vs. Temperature Δf/f0 (Ta) Referenced at 25C -0.28  +0.28 ppm
Frequency Stability vs. Supply Voltage Δf/f0 (ΔVCC) VCC ±5% -0.2  +0.2 ppm
Frequency Stability vs. Load Change Δf/f0 (Δl) VCC ±10%  -0.2  +0.2 ppm
Overall Stability
All conditions including 20
years aging
-4.6  +4.6 ppm
Aging, after 30 days of operation Δf/Δty
1 day
1 year
-0.01
-1.00
+0.01
+1.00
ppm
Operating Temperature Ta  -40  +85 C
Storage Temperature T(stg) Absolute max -55  +125 C
PARAMETER SYMBOL CONDITION    VALUE UNIT
   Min. Typ.  Max.
@100 Hz Offset £ (f)   -120  dBc/Hz
@1 kHz Offset £ (f)   -142  dBc/Hz
@10 kHz Offset £ (f)   -152  dBc/Hz
 ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
PHASE NOISE
 IEEE 1588Temperature
Compensated Crystal
Oscillator
TX257A-D3-0.28-24.576-3-TR
RALTRON ELEC TR ONI CS   10400  N .W .  33 r d  S t     Miam i ,  F l o r i da  33172    U .S .A .
               Tel: +1-305-593-6033       Fax: +1-305-594-3973      email: sales@raltron.com     web site:  http://www.raltron.com
H
C
M
O
S
PARAMETER SYMBOL CONDITION VALUE UNIT
   Min. Typ.  Max.
Output Levels VOH/VOL VCC, load = 15pF  0.9VCC/0.1VCC  V
Duty Cycle DC load = 15pF 48  52 %
Rise/Fall Time tr/tf 10% ~ 90% Vout   5 ns
Enable / Disable E/D load = 15pF 0.8VCC  0.2VCC V
OUTPUT CHARACTERISTICS
 IEEE 1588Temperature
Compensated Crystal
Oscillator
TX257A-D3-0.28-24.576-3-TR
RALTRON ELEC TR ONI CS   10400  N .W .  33 r d  S t     Miam i ,  F l o r i da  33172    U .S .A .
               Tel: +1-305-593-6033       Fax: +1-305-594-3973      email: sales@raltron.com     web site:  http://www.raltron.com
PIN SYMBOL FUNCTION
1 N/C          No connect
2 N/C No connect
3 N/C  No connect
4 GND  Ground
5  OUTPUT   Output
6   N/C           No connect
7  N/C   No connect
8  E/D   Enable/Disable
9  VCC   Supply Voltage
10 N/C or GND   No connect or Ground
    MECHANICAL DIMENSIONS AND PIN FUNCTIONING
 IEEE 1588Temperature
Compensated Crystal
Oscillator
TX257A-D3-0.28-24.576-3-TR
RALTRON ELEC TR ONI CS   10400  N .W .  33 r d  S t     Miam i ,  F l o r i da  33172    U .S .A .
               Tel: +1-305-593-6033       Fax: +1-305-594-3973      email: sales@raltron.com     web site:  http://www.raltron.com
Reflow profile IPC/JEDEC J-STD-020 REV. C
Temperature Min Preheat TSMIN 150°C
Temperature Max Preheat TSMAX 200°C
Time (TSMIN to TSMAX) tS 60-180 sec.
Temperature TL 217°C
Peak Temperature TP 260°C
Ramp-up rate RUP 3°C/sec max.
Ramp-down rate RDOWN 6°C/sec max.
Time within 5°C of Peak Temperature tP 20-40 sec.
Time t[25°C] to Peak Temperature t[25°C] to Peak 480 sec.
Time tL 60-150 sec.
              March, 2017
   REFLOW PROFILE